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[ Ink_msp430fr6989.cmd 52 [§] main.asm

62
63
G4
65
66
67
B8
69
78
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
a8
a1
a2
a3
a4
a5
86
a7
a8
a9
98
91
a2
93
94
a5
96
a7
98

Linker File in CCS

INFOC

: origin

I:jg"linkj,f,-’lnk_n1s p430fre98%.cmd

rigin

F
FRAMZ
JTAGSIGMATURE
BSLSIGNATURE
IPESIGNATURE
INT&a

INTEel

INTaez

INT@3

INTa4

INT@5

INTee

INT@?

INT@s

INT@9

INT1e

INT11

INT1Z2

INT13

INT14

INT15

INT16

INT17?

INT13

INT19

INT28

INT21

INT22

INT23

INT24

INT25

INT26

INT27

INT28

INT29

origin

: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin
: origin

@x1838, length
8x1888, length
ex4488, length
exleaes,length
exFF3@, length
@xFF34, length
@xFF38, length
@xFF98, length
@xFF92, length
BxFF94, length
BxFF96, length
BxFF98, length
BxFF94A, length
@xFFIC, length
@xFFIE, length
@xFFAB, length
BxFFA2, length
BxFFA4, length
BxFFAB, length
BxFFAB, length
BxFFAA, length
@xFFAC, length
@xFFAE, length
@xFFBA, length
@xFFB2, length
BxFFB4, length
8xFFBB, length
BxFFBB, length
BxFFBA, length
@xFFBC, length
@xFFBE, length
@xFFCA, length
BxFFC2, length
BxFFC4, length
BxFFCB, length
BxFFCB, length
@xFFCA, length

BxeasEa
Bxeasa
BxBEEa
ax14a8a6
exeesd, fill
oxeeaq, fill
oxeees, fill
BxBea2
Bxeea2
Bxeea2
Bxaea2
axeeaz
Bxeeaz
axeaaz
Bxeea2
BxBea2
Bxeea2
Bxeea2
Bxaea2
axeeaz
Bxeeaz
axeaaz
Bxeea2
BxBea2
Bxeea2
Bxeea2
Bxaea2
axeeaz
Bxeeaz
axeaaz
Bxeea2
BxBea2
Bxeea2
Bxeea2
Bxaea2
axeeaz
Bxaaa2

BXFFFF
BXFFFF
BXFFFF

99

INT38

: origin

@xFFCC, length

BuxpBaz

| PORT4

100)|

INT31

: origin

@xFFCE, length

EEea 2

| PORT3

lel
la2

INT32
INT33

: origin
: origin

@xFFD@, length
@BxFFD2, length

Bxiaaz
BwBaaz

103

INT34

: origin

BxFFD4, length

Bxaaaz

| PORT2

la4
1a5s

INT35
INTS6

: origin
: origin

8xFFDB, length
BxFFDE, length

axeaaz
Bxeaaz

104

INT37

: origin

BxFFDA, length

Bxeaa

| PORT1

1a7
las

INTZ8
INT39

: origin
: origin

@xFFDC, length
@xFFDE, length
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Device Specific Data Sheet SLAS789D

MSP430FR6989, MSP430FR69891, MSP430FR6988, MSP430FR6987 I$ TEXAS
MSP430FR5989, MSP430FR59891, MSP430FR5988, MSP430FR5987, MSP430FR5986 INSTRUMENTS
&ASTBQD —JUNEUM—REVISED AUGUST 2018 www.tl.com

Table 6-4. Interrupt Sources, Flags, and Vectors (continued)

INTERRUPT SOURCE INTERRUPT FLAG INﬁ.‘éﬁLﬂ,T AE%%FE%S PRIORITY
UCB1IFG: UCRXIFG, UCTXIFG (SPI mode)
UCB1IFG: UCALIFG, UCNACKIFG, UCSTTIFG,
. : UCSTPIFG, UCRXIFGO, UCTXIFGO, UCRXIFG1,
elJSCI_B1 receive or transmit) UCTXIFG1, UCRXIFG2, UCTXIFG2, UCRXIFG3. Maskable 0FFE2h
UCTXIFG3, UCCNTIFG, UCBITOIFG (12C mode)
(UCB1IV)
DMAOCTL DMAIFG, DMA1CTL DMAIFG,
DMA DMA2CTL.DMAIFG Maskable OFFEOh
(DMAIV) (™)
Timer_A TA TA1CCRO.CCIFG Maskable OFFDEh
TA1CCR1.CCIFG to TAICCR2.CCIFG,
Timer_A TA TAICTLTAIFG Maskable OFFDCh
(TA1IV)
P1IFG.0 to P1IFG 7
IO Port P1 PIV) Maskable OFFDA
Timer_A TA2 TA2CCRO.CCIFG Maskable OFFD8h
TA2CCR1.CCIFG
Timer_A TA2 TA2CTL.TAIFG Maskable OFFD6h
(TA2IV)()
P2IFG.0 to P2IFG.7
IO Port P2 Py Maskable OFFD4h
Timer_A TA3 TA3CCRO.CCIFG Maskable OFFD2h
TA3CCR1.CCIFG
Timer_A TA3 TA3CTL.TAIFG Maskable OFFDOh
(TA3IV)
P3IFG.0 to P3IFG 7
IO Port P3 Pa) O Maskable OFFCEh
P4IFG.0 to PAIFG 7
IO Port P4 P4y ) Maskable OFFCCh
LCD_C LCD_C interrupt flags (LCDCIV) () Maskable OFFCAh
(Reserved on MSP430FR5xxx) - ptiiag
RTCRDYIFG, RTCTEVIFG, RTCAIFG,
RTC_C RTOPSIFG, RT1PSIFG, RTCOFIFG Maskable OFFC8h
(RTCIV) ()
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SUb\W\%}WW AR AV V2 RVE A (Ve

main program and subroutines

PORT1_ISR:

clr.b &P1IFG ; multi sourced interrupt, therefor you must
;clear the interrupt flag

reti ; return from interrupt

; Interrupt Vectors /

.sect "int37" /
.short PORT1_ISR

.sect ".reset"
.short RESET
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